@ SHAKAR GANJ EVERGREEN SCHOOL

(Affiliated with Lahore Board)

DATE SHEET SECOND TERM EXAMS 2025

|

Class Prep

Respected Parents,

Assalam-o-Alaikum! Hope you all are in good health.

“ Alhamdulillah’>> Second Term Syllabus of Class Prep has been completed and
Second Term Exams will be commenced from Monday 06" October2025.

Syllabus has been provided and details of date sheet is given here.

Date Days

Papers

06-10-25
07-10-25
08-10-25
09-10-25
10-10-25
13-10-25
14-10-25
15-10-25
16-10-25
17-10-25

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Urdu (Written)
Urdu(Oral +Dic)
G.Knowledge
Poem (Eng + Urdu) +Nazra
Science
English(Written)
English(Oral+Dic)
Drawing
Math(Written)
Math(Oral+Dic)

Important Guidelines For Parents
Kindly note the following instructions:

Observe the Date Sheet and Syllabus keenly to avoid to any inconvenience.
If you have missed any subject notes, contact the Head teacher before starting
Second Term Exams.
It is compulsory for all students to appear in Second Term Exams. Any Excuse
and leave will not be acceptable.
Please collect your child roll number slip after clearing monthly fee and all
pending dues.
No student will be permitted to take the exams without a valid roll number slip.
Paper Timing: 7:30 am to 11:00 am.
o For further information ,contact : Official number (03402222789)

Good Luck Champions!
Principal : Asma Javed




