

SHAKAR GANJ EVERGREEN SCHOOL

(Affiliated with Lahore Board)

DATE SHEET SECOND TERM EXAMS 2025

Class Prep

Respected Parents.

Assalam-o-Alaikum! Hope you all are in good health.

"Alhamdulillah" Second Term Syllabus of Class **Prep** has been completed and **Second Term Exams** will be commenced from **Monday 06th October2025.** Syllabus has been provided and details of date sheet is given here.

Date	Days	Papers
06-10-25	Monday	Urdu (Written)
07-10-25	Tuesday	Urdu(Oral +Dic)
08-10-25	Wednesday	G.Knowledge
09-10-25	Thursday	Poem (Eng + Urdu) +Nazra
10-10-25	Friday	Science
13-10-25	Monday	English(Written)
14-10-25	Tuesday	English(Oral+Dic)
15-10-25	Wednesday	Drawing
16-10-25	Thursday	Math(Written)
17-10-25	Friday	Math(Oral+Dic)

Important Guidelines For Parents

- Kindly note the following instructions:
- Observe the **Date Sheet** and **Syllabus** keenly to avoid to any inconvenience.
- If you have missed any subject notes, contact the Head teacher before starting **Second Term Exams.**
- It is compulsory for all students to appear in **Second Term Exams.** Any Excuse and leave will not be acceptable.
- Please collect your child roll number slip after clearing monthly fee and all pending dues.
- No student will be permitted to take the exams without a valid roll number slip.

Paper Timing: 7:30 am to 11:00 am.

• For further information ,contact : Official number (03402222789)

Good Luck Champions!

Principal: Asma Javed